Structures does not include Fences and Landscaping (as defined). 

2.13 Earthquake means the sudden release of energy in the Earth’s crust and upper mantle causing shock and shaking of 
the surface of the Earth, and subsequent shocks, landslides, snowslides, and earth movements occurring within one-
hundred and sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours after the initial shock and shaking. 

2.14 Eligible Car Insurance Policy means a car insurance policy issued in your name and purchased through Square One 
Insurance Services. 

2.15 Fences and Landscaping means outdoor fences, trees, shrubs, lawns, plants, retaining walls, rockeries and permanent